



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8217 of 2025

Juvenile X

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Pavan Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Santosh Kumar Singh

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case has been called out in revised list. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 2 to 4 as well as learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
3. Put up this case **as fresh on 19.02.2026.**

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

January 29, 2026

Rmk.